
Name of the Full-time teacher  PAN Designation 

Dr. Suranjan Sarma Principal

Mrs Pratibha Deka Associate Professor
Dr.Saurav Sengupta Assistant Professor
Mr. Rajib Mahanta Assistant Professor
Mrs Manju Das Assistant Professor
Md Altaf Hussain Assistant Professor
Amitabh Chakraborty Assistant Professor
DR. Rumi Kalita Das Assistant Professor
DR. Chandan Jyoti Chutia Assistant Professor
Ms. Anisha Choudhury Assistant Professor
Ms. Debajani Gogoi Assistant Professor
Mr.Longkiram Phangcho Assistant Professor
Mrs. Prerana Priyam Doley Assistant Professor
Dr. Dikshita Buragohain Assistant Professor
Dr. Pallabi Deka Assistant Professor
Ms. Dimpi Das Assistant Professor
Dr. Nazneen Ara Hoque Assistant Professor
Mr. Gunjan Jyoti Das Assistant Professor
Dr. Anubhab Sarmah Assistant Professor
Dr. Gitamoni Deka Assistant Professor
Dr. Pooja Basumatary Assistant Professor
Vacant Assistant Professor

3.2 Number of Sanctioned posts during the year
3.2 Number of Sanctioned posts during the year



Year of  appointment Nature of appointment 
(Against Sanctioned post, 

temporary, permanent)

Name of the Department

2017 Permanent Economics

1989 Permanent English
2003 Permanent English
2005 Permanent Economics
2009 Permanent Assamese
2010 Permanent Political Science
2012 Permanent History
2014 Permanent Assamese
2020 Permanent Assamese
2020 Permanent Education
2020 Permanent Political Science
2020 Permanent History
2020 Permanent English
2021 Permanent Political Science
2021 Permanent Assamese
2022 Permanent Assamese
2022 Permanent Economics
2022 Permanent History
2022 Permanent Political Science
2022 Permanent Education
2023 Permanent Education

NA Permanent Education



Total years of Experience in 
the same institution

Is the teacher still serving 
the institution/If not last 

year of the service of 
Faculty to the Institution

7 Yes

34 Yes
20 Yes
18 Yes
14 Yes
13 Yes
11 Yes

9 Yes
3 Yes
3 No
3 Yes
3 Yes
3 Yes
2 Yes
2 Yes
1 Yes
1 Yes
1 Yes
1 Yes
1 Yes
1 Yes

NA NA
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