3.2 Number of Sanctioned posts during the year3.2 Number of Sanctioned posts during the year

Name of the Full-time teacher	PAN	Designation
Dr. Suranjan Sarma		Principal
Mrs Pratibha Deka		Associate Professor
Dr.Saurav Sengupta		Assistant Professor
Mr. Rajib Mahanta		Assistant Professor
Mrs Manju Das		Assistant Professor
Md Altaf Hussain		Assistant Professor
Amitabh Chakraborty		Assistant Professor
DR. Rumi Kalita Das		Assistant Professor
DR. Chandan Jyoti Chutia		Assistant Professor
Ms. Anisha Choudhury		Assistant Professor
Ms. Debajani Gogoi		Assistant Professor
Mr.Longkiram Phangcho		Assistant Professor
Mrs. Prerana Priyam Doley		Assistant Professor
Dr. Dikshita Buragohain		Assistant Professor
Dr. Pallabi Deka		Assistant Professor
Ms. Dimpi Das		Assistant Professor
Dr. Nazneen Ara Hoque		Assistant Professor
Mr. Gunjan Jyoti Das		Assistant Professor
Dr. Anubhab Sarmah		Assistant Professor
Dr. Gitamoni Deka		Assistant Professor
Dr. Pooja Basumatary		Assistant Professor
Vacant		Assistant Professor

Year of appointment	Nature of appointment (Against Sanctioned post, temporary, permanent)	Name of the Department
2017	Permanent	Economics
1989	Permanent	English
2003	Permanent	English
2005	Permanent	Economics
2009	Permanent	Assamese
2010	Permanent	Political Science
2012	Permanent	History
2014	Permanent	Assamese
2020	Permanent	Assamese
2020	Permanent	Education
2020	Permanent	Political Science
2020	Permanent	History
2020	Permanent	English
2021	Permanent	Political Science
2021	Permanent	Assamese
2022	Permanent	Assamese
2022	Permanent	Economics
2022	Permanent	History
2022	Permanent	Political Science
2022	Permanent	Education
2023	Permanent	Education
NA	Permanent	Education

Total years of Experience in the same institution	Is the teacher still serving the institution/If not last year of the service of Faculty to the Institution
7	Yes
34	Yes
20	Yes
18	Yes
14	Yes
13	Yes
11	Yes
9	Yes
	Yes
3	No
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
2	Yes
2	Yes
1	Yes
NA	NA

Principal & Secretary
Damdama College
P.O.:Kulhati, Dist.:Kamrup
Assam, Pin-781104